[Adopting the United Nations Convention on the Rights of the Child]

1

2 3

4

5

6 7 8

9 10

11

12 13

14

15 16

17

18

19

20

21 22

23

24

25

Resolution urging the Board declaring it City policy to provide every youth who has contact with the juvenile justice system his or her right to full due process under the law before any City employee initiates communication with federal immigration officials regarding said youth's disposition.

RESOLVED, That the Board of Supervisors following the United Nations Conventions on the Rights of the Child hereby declares it City policy to provide every youth who has contact with the juvenile justice system his or her right to full due process under the law before any City employee initiates communication with federal immigration officials regarding said youth's disposition.



City and County of San Francisco Tails

City Hall
1 Dr. Carlton B. Goodlett Place
San Francisco, CA 94102-4689

Resolution

File Number:

090430

Date Passed:

Resolution urging the Board of Supervisors declaring its City policy to provide every youth who has contact with the juvenile justice system his or her right to full due process under the law before any City employee initiates communication with federal immigration officials regarding said youth's disposition.

March 31, 2009 Board of Supervisors — RECEIVED AND ASSIGNED: Board of Supervisors

March 31, 2009 Board of Supervisors — ADOPTED

Ayes: 8 - Avalos, Campos, Chiu, Daly, Dufty, Mar, Maxwell, Mirkarimi

Noes: 3 - Alioto-Pier, Chu, Elsbernd

File No. 090430

I hereby certify that the foregoing Resolution was ADOPTED on March 31, 2009 by the Board of Supervisors of the City and County of San Francisco.

Angela Calvillo

Clerk of the Board

4-10-09

Date Approved

UNSIGNED

Mayor Gavin Newsom

Date: April 10, 2009

I hereby certify that the foregoing resolution, not being signed by the Mayor within the time limit as set forth in Section 3.103 of the Charter, became effective without his approval in accordance with the provision of said Section 3.103 of the Charter.

Clerk of the Board

File No. 090430